of the Companies Act, 2013, and the rules made thereunder, Chapter V of the SEBI (Issue of Capital 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 (“SEBI ICDR Regulations”) and other applicable 
laws, and on the terms and conditions as set out in the SSA (as defined below) (“Preferential Issue”): 

(i) 12,85,71,128 (twelve crores eighty-five lakhs seventy-one thousand one hundred and twenty-
eight) fully paid up equity shares of the Company each having a face value of INR 10 (Indian 
Rupees Ten) (“Equity Share”) at a price of INR 70 (Indian Rupees Seventy) per Equity Share 
aggregating to INR 8,99,99,78,960 (Indian Rupees Eight Hundred and Ninety-Nine Crores 
Ninety-Nine Lakhs Seventy-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty) to Acquirer 1 
(“Subscription Shares 1”);  

(ii) 100 (one hundred) Equity Shares at a price of INR 70 (Indian Rupees Seventy) per Equity Share 
aggregating to INR 7,000 (Indian Rupees Seven Thousand) to Acquirer 2 (“Subscription Shares 2”);  

(iii) 100 (one hundred) Equity Shares at a price of INR 70 (Indian Rupees Seventy) per Equity Share

[...]

(iv) 100 (one hundred) Equity Shares at a price of INR 70 (Indian Rupees Seventy) per Equity Share 
aggregating to INR 7,000 (Indian Rupees Seven Thousand) to Acquirer 4 (“Subscription Shares 4” 
and together with Subscription Shares 1, Subscription Shares 2, Subscription Shares 3, the 
“Subscription Shares”); and 

(v) 8,57,14,285 (eight crores fifty-seven lakhs fourteen thousand two hundred and eighty-five) 
warrants, each carrying a right to subscribe to 1 (one) Equity Share, at a price of INR 70 (Indian 
Rupees Seventy) per warrant aggregating to INR 5,99,99,99,950 (Indian Rupees Five Hundred and 
Ninety-Nine Crores Ninety-Nine Lakhs Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty), which may 
be exercised and converted in one or more tranches within 18 (eighteen) months from the date 
of allotment of the warrants to Acquirer 1 (“Subscription Warrants”); 

(collectively, the “Preferential Issue”). 

The details regarding issuance of Subscription Shares and Subscription Warrants (collectively,

[...]

of the share purchase agreement amongst the QSR Asia Pte Ltd. (“Seller 1”), F&B Asia Ventures 
(Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (“Seller 2”) (collectively, the “Sellers”), the Acquirers and Inspira Agro Trading 
LLC (“IATL”) pursuant to which the Seller 1 proposes to sell 6,56,23,090 (six crores fifty six lakhs 
twenty three thousand and ninety) Equity Shares, representing 11.26% (eleven decimal point two six 
per cent) of the total paid up equity share capital of the Company as on the date of execution of the 
SPA (defined below), along with 1 (one) Equity Share held by Seller 2 as a nominee on behalf of Seller

[...]

accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and 
the rules made thereunder, SEBI ICDR Regulations and other 
applicable laws. 

3.  Total number of 
securities proposed to 
be issued or the total 
amount for which the 
securities will be 
issued (approximately) 

(i) 12,85,71,128 (twelve crores eighty-five lakhs seventy-one 
thousand one hundred and twenty-eight) Equity Shares at 
a price of INR 70 (Indian Rupees Seventy) per Equity Share 
aggregating to INR 8,99,99,78,960 (Indian Rupees Eight 
Hundred and Ninety-Nine Crores Ninety-Nine Lakhs 
Seventy-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty) to 
Acquirer 1;  

(ii) 100 (one hundred) Equity Shares at a price of INR 70 (Indian 
Rupees Seventy) per Equity Share aggregating to INR 7,000 
(Indian Rupees Seven Thousand) to Acquirer 2;  

(iii) 100 (one hundred) Equity Shares at a price of INR 70 (Indian